Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA 3-1/1/2024-KPSC DOPTA

Pathanamthitta Dated: 26/11/2024

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- K.P.S.C. District Office, Pathanamthitta – Ranked List for the post of LD Typist (Part I) (Direct recruitment) (Cat No.725/2022) in Various Departments in Pathanamthitta District – Erratum Notification- issuing of- reg-

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No.583/2024/DOH dated 09.05.2024

2. Letter No. DR 1-2/5/2022-KPSC-Part(2) dated 21/11/2024 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the entry Note 8:- 'The result of the candidate with Register number 1015738 is withheld' is deleted from the Ranked List No.583/2024/DOH dated 09.05.2024 for selection to the post of LD Typist (Part I) (Direct recruitment) in Various Departments in Pathanamthitta District.

Ranked List No.583/2024/DOH dated 09.05.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-ANTONY TENNISON DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE PATHANAMTHITTA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Pathanamthitta

Approved for Issue

Section Officer